CORR. 8-6-99



101179516

Docket No.: P93050US1B

RECORDATION FO PATENT			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Please record the attached original doc			
Name(s) of conveying party or parties:	Name and address of receiving party:		
Bridgestone Corp.	Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc. 1200 Firestone Parkway Akron, OH 44317-0001		
Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment			
Execution date(s): April 30, 1999			
<ul> <li>4. This document is</li> <li>☐ being filed with a new patent application which was executed on</li> <li>☑ to be recorded against the following patent(s) or previously filed patent application(s): 09/260,135.</li> </ul>			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the enclosed document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
David G. Burleson Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00		
1200 Firestone Parkway Akron, OH 44317-0001	Please charge this amount, as well as any necessary additional fees, to the deposit account listed below.	age	80
	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0925</u>	arge	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page when charging to the deposit account)		
copy of the original document.  David G. Burleson Name of person signing  David G. F. Sign	August 2, 1999 Date  The sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded, with required cover sheet information, to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: P93050US1A

	ORM COVER SHEET			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
Name(s) of conveying party or parties:     Bridgestone Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party:  Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc. 1200 Firestone Parkway Akron, OH 44317-0001			
Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution date(s): April 30, 1999				
4. This document is  □ being filed with a <b>new</b> patent application which was executed on  □ to be recorded against the following patent(s) or previously filed patent application(s): 08/288,861.				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the enclosed document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
David G. Burleson Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc. 1200 Firestone Parkway Akron, OH 44317-0001	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00  Please charge this amount, as well as any necessary additional fees, to the deposit account listed below.  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0925  (Attach duplicate copy of this page when charging to the deposit account)			
copy of the original document.  David G. Burleson Name of person signing  Significant control of the original document.	August 2, 1999  Date  Dever sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded, with required cover sheet information, to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

	Docket No.: 19310050 & 9310050 Div.
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office MAY 1 0 1999
Tab settings → → → ▼	401011160
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID J. DOUGHERTY	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗔 Merger	Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44317
Execution Date: 4/30/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/288,861	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	nched? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: David G. Burleson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc.	
1200 Firestone Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44317	06-0925
	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 80.00 CH	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.  David G. Burleson	G. Rendero
Name of Person Signing	(7. Duction 4/30/99 Signature 2 ■ Date

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS BRIDGESTONE CORP., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business in Tokyo, Japan, owns all right and title to U.S. patent application no. 08/288,861 and divisional U.S. patent application no. 09/260,135, both entitled "Improved Adhesive and Polymer for Adhesives," as well as the underlying invention described and claimed in those applications, by means of an assignment from the inventor, David J. Dougherty, executed July 27, 1994;

WHEREAS BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a principal place of business in Nashville, Tennessee, is a wholly owned subsidiary of BRIDGESTONE CORP.;

WHEREAS BRIDGESTONE CORP. and BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. previously entered into separate agreements relating to ownership of intellectual property wherein BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE INC. is to wholly own all patents and applications for patent relating to its synthetic rubber business;

### NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of its obligations under the aforesaid intellectual property agreements with BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC., BRIDGESTONE CORP. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC., its successors, or its assigns the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid applications for patent as well as all reissue, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications thereof, all applications for patent filed in the patent offices of all foreign countries or regions, and all letters patent that issue from any application for patent, irrespective of where filed, as well as the right to enforce or defend any letters patent issuing from any such application for patent. Further, BRIDGESTONE CORP. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or his/her authorized designee to issue to BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. any letters patent of the United States on said applications for patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BRIDGESTONE CORP. does execute this agreement on the date indicated immediately below.

	and Mrmm
V	of the state of th
Name:	David A. Thomas
Title:	Attorney for Bridgestone Corporation
Date:	April 30, 1999
-	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS BRIDGESTONE CORP., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business in Tokyo, Japan, owns all right and title to U.S. patent application no. 08/288,861 and divisional U.S. patent application no. 09/260,135, both entitled "Improved Adhesive and Polymer for Adhesives," as well as the underlying invention described and claimed in those applications, by means of an assignment from the inventor, David J. Dougherty, executed July 27, 1994;

WHEREAS BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a principal place of business in Nashville, Tennessee, is a wholly owned subsidiary of BRIDGESTONE CORP.;

WHEREAS BRIDGESTONE CORP. and BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. previously entered into separate agreements relating to ownership of intellectual property wherein BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE INC. is to wholly own all patents and applications for patent relating to its synthetic rubber business;

# NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of its obligations under the aforesaid intellectual property agreements with BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC., BRIDGESTONE CORP. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC., its successors, or its assigns the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid applications for patent as well as all reissue, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications thereof, all applications for patent filed in the patent offices of all foreign countries or regions, and all letters patent that issue from any application for patent, irrespective of where filed, as well as the right to enforce or defend any letters patent issuing from any such application for patent. Further, BRIDGESTONE CORP. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or his/her authorized designee to issue to BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. any letters patent of the United States on said applications for patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BRIDGESTONE CORP. does execute this agreement on the date indicated immediately below.

BRIDG	ESTONE CORPORATION, by
	andle Thomas
Name:	David A. Thomas
Title:	Attorney for Bridgestone Corporation
Date:	April 30, 1999

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: DOUGHERTY

Appl. no.:

08/288,861 and 09/260,135

Filed:

August 11, 1994 and March 1, 1999

For:

IMPROVED ADHESIVE AND

POLYMER FOR ADHESIVES

Group Art Unit: 1714

Examiner:

P. Szekely

# COMMUNICATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

In addition to the assignment recordation sheets and assignments now being sent for the above-referenced applications, copies of the previous recordation sheet and USPTO notice regarding the same are enclosed herewith. Those copies show that the enclosed assignment was recorded in accordance with the information provided by Applicant on the previously submitted recordation sheet. However, as is clear from the assignment itself, the assigning party was Bridgestone Corp., not David J. Dougherty. Accordingly, new recordation forms are being sent to correct this error.

Questions or comments regarding this submission should be sent to the attention of the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

David G. Burleson

Reg. No. 38,090

Attorney for Applicant

Bridgestone/Firestone Inc. Law Department 1200 Firestone Parkway Akron, Ohio 44317-0001

RECORDED: 08/06/1999

Date: <u>August 2, 1999</u>